

El Dorado County Fire Chiefs Association

P.O. Box 201 Rescue CA, 95672 • Phone: (530) 677-1868 • Fax: (530) 677-9609

January 21, 2016

Kim Dawson, Sr. Board Clerk El Dorado County Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

Kim,

The El Dorado County Fire Chiefs Association have recommended the reappointment of the following individuals to the Fire Advisory Committee;

Gareth Harris, Fire Chief Lake Valley Fire District

Michael, Hardy, Fire Chief El Dorado County Fire District

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Sincerely,

Thomas M. Keating, President El Dorado County Fire Chiefs Association

530-677-1868